CH \$40.00 232415 10632099

(Rev. 10/02)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🚓 🚓 💙 🛛 🗸	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard O. Chen, Raymond J. Cho, Ramon M. Felciano, Bret Holley, Viresh Patel, Daniel R. Richards, Sushma Selvarajan, Keith Steward, Sara Tanenbaum Schneider	Name: Ingenuity Systems, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 1565 Charleston David		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1565 Charleston Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043		
Execution Date: 8/6/03, 8/11/03, 8/14/03, 3/17/04	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛄 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): <u>10/632,099</u>			
	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be maney.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Vern Norviel	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-2415</u>		
City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94304-1050</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Signature.	. Pl. alast		
Anie Roche, Reg. No. 50,512	u Jour 3/23/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover			
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra-	quired cover shoet information to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

C:\\NrPortbl\PALIB1\AG2\2421653_LDOC 700073917

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0267

Serial No.: 10/632,099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 054486-5005 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DRUG DISCOVERY METHODS

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on _____, (Serial No. ____); and

WHEREAS, <u>Ingenuity Systems, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, whose post office address is <u>1565 Charleston Road</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>California</u> <u>94043</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s). Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Assignor's Signature

Richard O. CHEN	Single Signature	Bale 8/4/07
Address 4 Avocet Dr., Apt. 202, Redwood	City, CA 94065	Citizenship
Early Manager P ().		US
Full Name of Second Assignor Raymond J. CHO	rssigner's Signature	Date 8-14-03
Address 1063 Morse Ave., Apt. 13-202, S	unnyvale, CA 94089	Citizenship US
Names of additional inventors attached 🛛	Yes No	

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 054486-5005

Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignoys Signature	Date
Ramon M. FELCIANO		8/6/07
Address 3337 Brittan, Apt. 7, San Carlos, CA 94	4070	Citizenship US
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Bret HOLLEY		
Address 500 E. 63rd Ave., Apt. 15A, New York,	NY 10021	Citizenship US
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Viresh PATEL		
Address 1326 48th Ave., San Francisco, CA 94		Citizenship US
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date / /
Daniel R. RICHARDS	Kanut Miluns	5/6/03
Address 1661 Alma St., Palo Alto, CA 94301		Citizenship US
Full Name of Seventh Assignor Syshma SELVARAJAN	Assignor's Signature	Date 8/6/03
Address 41 Crestline Dr., Apt. 2, San Francisco,	CA 94131	Citizenship India
Full Name of Eighth Assignor Keith STEWARD	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address 5321 Gerine Blossom Dr., San Jose, CA	95123	Citizenship Canada
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date 0 4 4
Sara Tanenbaum SCHNEIDER	ALLA DROMBSUM AMOUNT	K/GO3
Address 765 Cottonwood Ave., S. San Francisco, CA 94080		Citizenship US
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address	- .	Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached Yes		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 054486-5005

Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignotis Signature	Date /
Ramon M. FELCIANO	15-1-	Date / 6/07
Address 3337 Brittan, Apt. 7, San Carlos, CA 94070		Citizenship
		US
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Bret HOLLEY	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address 500 E. 63rd Ave., Apt. 15A, New York, NY 10021		Citizenship US
Full Name of Fifth Assignor Viresh PATEL	Assignor's Signature	Date 8/14/05
Address 1326 48th Ave., San Francisco, CA 94131		Citizenship US
Full Name of Sixth Assignor Daniel R. RICHARDS	Assignor's Signapore	Date 5/6/03
Address [661 Alma St., Palo Alto, CA 9430]		Citizenship US
Full Name of Seventh Assignor Sashma SELVARAJAN	Assignor's Signature	Date 8/6/03
Address 41 Crestline Dr., Apt. 2, San Fra	neisco, CA 94131	Citizenship India
Full Name of Eighth Assignor Keith STEWARD	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address 5321 Gerine Blossom Dr., San Jo	ose, CA 95123	Citizenship Canada
Full Name of Ninth Assignor Sara Tanenbaum SCHNEIDER	Assignor's Signature	
Address 765 Cottonwood Ave., S. San Francisco, CA 94080		Citizenship US
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached		
and a second of the second of the second sec	CTITAN ANIAN	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 054486-5005

Full Name of Third Assignor Ramon M. FELCIANO	Assignor's Signature	Date 6 03
Address 3337 Brittan, Apt. 7, San Carlos, CA 94070		Citizenship US
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Bret HOLLEY	Assignor's Signamire	Date 8-\\-03
Address 500 E. 63rd Ave., Apt. 15A, New	York, NY 10021	Citizenship US
Full Name of Fifth Assignor Viresh PATEL	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address 1326 48th Ave., San Francisco,	CA 94131	Citizenship US
Full Name of Sixth Assignor Daniel R. RICHARDS Address — 1661 Alma St., Palo Alto, CA-9	Assignor's Signature	Date 5/6/03
		Citizenship US
Full Name of Seventh Assignor Sushma SELVARAJAN	Assignor's Signature	Date 8/6/03
Address 41 Crestline Dr., Apt. 2, San Fra	ncisco, CA 94[3]	Citizenship India
Full Name of Eighth Assignor Keith STEWARD	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address 5321 Gerine Blossom Dr., San J	ose, CA 95123	Citizenship Canada
Full Name of Ninth Assignor Sara Tanenbaum SCHNEIDER	Assignor's Signature	Ignil Date 103
Address 765 Cottonwood Ave., S. San Fr.	ancisco, CA 94080	Citizenship US
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
lames of additional inventors attached	∏Yes ⊠No	

et e er

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 054486-5005

Page 2

Full Name of Third Assignor Ramon M. FELCIANO	Assignor's Signature	Date / 6/03
Address 3337 Brittan, Apt. 7, San Carlo	s, CA 94070	$\frac{\alpha}{Citizenship}$
		US
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Bret HOLLEY	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address 500 E. 63rd Ave., Apt. 15A, Nev	v York, NY 10021	Citizenship US
Full Name of Fifth Assignor Viresh PATEL	Assignor's Signature	Date 8/14/05
Address 1326 48th Ave., San Francisco,	CA 94131	Citizenship US
Full Name of Sixth Assignor Daniel R. RICHARDS	Assignor's Signaute	Date 5/6/03
Address 1661 Alma St., Palo Alto, CA	94301	Citizenship US
Full Name of Seventh Assignor Sushma SELVARAJAN	Assignor's Signature	Date 8/6/03
Address 41 Crestline Dr., Apt. 2, San Fra	Ancisco, CA 94131	Citizenship India
Full Name of Eighth Assignor Keith STEWARD	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address 5321 Acrine Blossom Dr., San 1	the woodlands, TX 7733	Nare Citizenship Tus A Canada
Sara Tanenbaum SCHNEIDER	Assignor's Signature	Date 203
Address 765 Cottonwood Ave., S. San Francisco, CA 94080		Citizenship US
full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
lames of additional inventors attached	Yes No	